1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa
ISBN

Edizione

Descrizione fisica

Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910960540703321
Owen Smith E
The German economy / / Eric Owen-Smith

London ; ; New York, : Routledge, 1994

1-134-92424-0
0-415-37975-X
1-134-92425-9
1-282-77808-0
9786612778087
0-203-19639-2

[1st ed.]
1 online resource (623 p.)

330.943/087

Germany History 20th century

Germany Economic conditions 1945-1990
Germany Economic policy 1945-1990
Germany Economic conditions 1990-
Germany Economic policy 1990-

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Description based upon print version of record.

Includes bibliographical references (p. 543-579) and index.
BOOK COVER; TITLE; COPYRIGHT; CONTENTS

Germany is clearly the dominant economic force in Europe. It occupies
the pivotal position of being at the centre of both the EC and of
attempts to rebuild the economies of East Central Europe. The German
Economy traces the various aspects of German policy and growth,
concentrating in particular on the last two decades. These include: the
German economy in perspectivethe regional dimensionfiscal
policymonetary policysocial policythe labour marketbanking and
financeindustry, trade and economic policy.</U



