

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910960540703321
Autore	Owen Smith E
Titolo	The German economy // Eric Owen-Smith
Pubbl/distr/stampa	London ; ; New York, : Routledge, 1994
ISBN	1-134-92424-0 0-415-37975-X 1-134-92425-9 1-282-77808-0 9786612778087 0-203-19639-2
Edizione	[1st ed.]
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (623 p.)
Disciplina	330.943/087
Soggetti	Germany History 20th century Germany Economic conditions 1945-1990 Germany Economic policy 1945-1990 Germany Economic conditions 1990- Germany Economic policy 1990-
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Description based upon print version of record.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references (p. 543-579) and index.
Nota di contenuto	BOOK COVER; TITLE; COPYRIGHT; CONTENTS
Sommario/riassunto	Germany is clearly the dominant economic force in Europe. It occupies the pivotal position of being at the centre of both the EC and of attempts to rebuild the economies of East Central Europe. The German Economy traces the various aspects of German policy and growth, concentrating in particular on the last two decades. These include: the German economy in perspective the regional dimension fiscal policy monetary policy social policy the labour market banking and finance industry, trade and economic policy.</U